Trade and other receivables - discontinued operation 3,053   3,053   3,053   -   -

Government bonds 1,974   2,417   90   2,327   -

Term deposits -   -   -   -   -

Interest rate swaps -   -   -   -   -

Embedded derivatives 841   1,000   34   966   -

  117

Sensitivity analysis for Interest rate riskSensitivity analysis for Interest rate riskSensitivity analysis for Interest rate riskSensitivity analysis for Interest rate risk

The table below illustrates the potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding general funds) for reasonably possible
market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on the Council and group’s financial instrument exposures at balance
date.

-100bps +100bps

Other Other

Surplus equity Surplus equity

$000 $000 $000 $000

Council 2012Council 2012Council 2012Council 2012

Interest rate riskInterest rate riskInterest rate riskInterest rate risk

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (183)   -   183   -

Interest rate swaps -   -   -   -

Financial liabilities

Interest rate swaps (2,653)   -   2,519   -

Secured loans 720   -   (720)   -

Bank overdraft -   -   -   -

Total sensitivity (2,116)   -   1,982   -

Other price riskOther price riskOther price riskOther price risk

Financial assets

Embedded derivatives (29)   -   29   -

Unlisted shares -   -   -   -

Total sensitivity (29)   -   29   -

Council 2011Council 2011Council 2011Council 2011

Interest rate riskInterest rate riskInterest rate riskInterest rate risk

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (19)   -   19   -

Interest rate swaps -   -   -   -

Financial liabilities

Interest rate swaps (1,851)   -   1,634   -

Secured loans 419   -   (419)   -

Bank overdraft -   -   -   -

Total sensitivity (1,451)   -   1,234   -

Other price riskOther price riskOther price riskOther price risk

Financial assets

Embedded derivatives (28)   -   28   -

Unlisted shares -   -   -   -

Total sensitivity (28)   -   28   -

  118

-100bps +100bps

Other Other

Surplus equity Surplus equity

$000 $000 $000 $000

Group 2012Group 2012Group 2012Group 2012

Interest rate riskInterest rate riskInterest rate riskInterest rate risk

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (206)   -   206   -

Cash and cash equivalents - discontinued operation (6)   -   6   -

Interest rate swap -   -   -   -

Embedded derivatives -   -   -   -

Term deposits (120)   -   120   -

Term deposits - discontinued operation (451)   -   451   -

Financial liabilities

Interest rate swap (2,653)   -   2,519   -

Secured loans 785   -   (785)   -

Bank overdraft (22)   -   22   -

Total sensitivity (2,674)   -   2,540   -

Other price riskOther price riskOther price riskOther price risk

Financial assets

Government bonds (29)   -   29   -

Unlisted shares -   -   -   -

Total sensitivity (29)   -   29   -

Group 2011Group 2011Group 2011Group 2011

Interest rate riskInterest rate riskInterest rate riskInterest rate risk

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (177)   -   177   -

Cash and cash equivalents - discontinued operation (138)   -   138

Interest rate swap -   -   -   -

Embedded derivatives -   -   -   -

Term deposits -   -   -   -

Term deposits - discontinued operation -   -   -   -

Financial liabilities

Interest rate swap (1,851)   -   1,634   -

Secured loans 488   -   (488)   -

Bank overdraft (1)   -   1   -

Total sensitivity (1,679)   -   1,462   -

Other price riskOther price riskOther price riskOther price risk

Financial assets

Government bonds (28)   -   28   -

Unlisted shares -   -   -   -

Total sensitivity (28)   -   28   -